approval(s) and permission(s) as may be required in this regard, Mr. V.A. George (DIN 01493737) be 
and is hereby re-appointed as Managing Director of the Company for a period of three years, with effect 
from 15th July, 2018 on the following terms and conditions:

Remuneration:

a) Basic Salary: Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month in the scale 
of Rs. 7,50,000 – 50,0003 – 9,00,000 with annual increment to take effect from 1st April of the 
succeeding year, subject to the limits prescribed under Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013.

b) Commission:
  As may be determined by the Board of Directors based on the recommendation of the Compensation/